UNOFFICIAL CC



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Individual



0924305018 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/31/2009 09:39 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) Paul A. Var lox, divorced and not since remarried, of Bloomingdale, IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Jessica Zhang. 2297 Avalon Dr., Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; condominium declaration and by-laws; all special governmental taxe or assessments confirmed or unconfirmed; general taxes for the year 2008 and subsequent years.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-03-106-032-1029

Address(es) of Real Estate: 20 E. Goethe St., #505, Chicago, 1L 60610

1st AMERICAN TITLE order # 14

Warranty Deed - Individual

0924305018D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	COOK	SS.	
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribe led, sealed and delivered the sai	e aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Paul A. Taylor, d to the foregoing instrument, appeared before med instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the homestead.	e this ne uses
Given under my hand and official seal, this	<i>3</i> 5 day of _Ju	, 20 <u>09</u> .	
Pleizor	not Kelley Not	OFFICIAL SEAL ALLISON M KELLEY PARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:04(2)12 (Notary Public	lic)
Prepared by: Neal M. Ross 233 E. Erie St., Suite #300 Chicago, IL 60611	Continue	STATE TAX	
Mail To: Richard C. Spain, esq. 33 N. Dearborn St. Suite #2220 Chicago, IL 60602	COUNTY TAX REVENUE STATE THE PROPERTY OF THE	STATE OF STA	
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Jessica Zhang 20 E. Goethe St., #505 Chicago, IL 60610	17.09 17.09	Alls. 27.09 Alls.	
	# FP 103028	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX TRANSFER TAX FP 103027 # FP 103027	
CITY OF CHICAGO	N REAL ESTATE		
Varranty Dee	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		

0924305018D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT NUMBER 505 IN THE 20 EAST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 8 AND PART OF LOT 7, LYING WEST OF A LINE DRAWN 21 FEET EAST FROM AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 9, 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 4 IN STONE'S SUBDIVISION OF ASTOR'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING FROM ALL OF SAID LAND THE NORTH 4 FEET THEREOF FOR ALLEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 23, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMPER 114941 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 96587306 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXHIBIT "A"

COUNTY CONTYS

OFFICE